1 - Mr. McDonough
M:ay 7, 19¢8

AIRTEL

To: All SACs and LEGATSs

From: D;ir.egtor FBI (44-38861)
7
 MURKIN
50: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

The Bureau has designated Memphis as office of origin in this case.

You were previously advised that leads in this Top Ten Fugitive case
rmust be handled within 24 hours. The Atlanta, Birmingham, Chicago, Houston,
Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans, St. Louis, and Springfield
Offices are to prepare the results of their investigation to date in report form,
not as an insert. At such time as the amount of investigation in these field
offices does not appear to warrant individual reports, advise the Bureau and
office of origin that inserts being prepared in future in lieu of reports, UACB.

All other offices will record the results in appropriate form and
transmit 15 copies of each to the office of origin for inclusion in reports
submitted by the Memphis Office. Should investigation increase in any such
area warranting submission of individual report, do so and advise the Bureau

and Memphis. Y. .
o RECSZ

LEGATS are to submit x%%n}ts of investigation which can be
disseminated in letterhead memorandum form suitable for dissemination. Any
administrative data which cannot be disseminated is to be set forth in the
administrative section of your transmittal communication. Look-alikes and
other leads resolved and reported by cablegram or other communication need
not be rereported as copies of these communications are being forwarded office
of origin by the Bureau for administrative handling of the case.
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ARMED AND DANGEROQUS.
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Mr. Hudson

To: SAC, Los Angeles

From'

MURKIN

FBI & &

Director,

RECJ%%X;XQG

Re Betty Sparks -~ complainant.

¥nclosed for Los Angeles are two copies of a
from Betty Sparks pestmarkted &-2--38, at TFouiana,
One copy is enclosed for liemphis.

letter
Califerria.

Unless information im your files would preclude
doing so, Lns Angeles shouvld interview Betlty Sparkes tco
determine the identity of the individaal whce furnished
tie information in her letiex That person should be
interviewed for any pertinent details which he might have
in his possession regarding this case.

Fnc. (2)
1 - Memphis (info) Enc.

MAILED 10
MAY 7 1968

COMM-FBI
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CPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1947 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
- MR. TROTTE]%J\{ »l, DATE 5/8/68

FRONM . &, Fv,__ﬂLa__t.oné;/

H %
a

SUBJECT: MURKIN

AR
-~

LATENT PRINT ON COUPON IDENTICAL JAMES EARL RAY 1,‘; "
VAN
An undated coupon from the Modern Photo Bookstore 1
bearing the name and address "Eric S. Galt, 2608 Highland Avenue, ~-
Birmingham, Alabama,' and a letter dated 9/26/67 signed "Eric S.

Galt'" were received from the New York Office for examination.

A latent fingerprint developed on the coupon has been
identified as the left thumb print of James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G.
The coupon, presumably clipped from the September, 1967 issue of
Modern Photography, was sent to the Modern Photo Bookstore, 166
5th Avenue, New York, New Vork, to order book #633, and was ac-
companied by a money order in the amount of $8.95. This coupon was
followed later by the letter dated 9/26/67, in which Galt said in part,
"If you have not allready mailed the book (PLEASE DO NOT MAIL IT)
I am moving and will shortly send you my correct address.' No latent
impressions were developed on the letter.

General Investigative, New York, Memphis, Birmingham,
and Knoxville Divisions have been advised.

Laboratory reporting separate.

RECOMMENDATION:
REC- 38

For information! ;.
o

o~

X e

hort
1- Mr. DeLoach  Y* ‘

1 - Mr. Mohr /\,".kgirf'iv«j
1 - Mr. Bishop \‘}ﬁ

1 - Mr. Conrad

1 - Mr. Rosen

' GIB:mb'
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TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROMW LEGAT MEXICO CITY NO. 222

CHURKIN. <if6//§{’f%

REMYCAB MAY SIX LAST.

INVESTIGATION AT CAMPECHE, CAMPECHE, MEXICO:

STATE POLICE, STATE JUDICIAL POLICE AND HIGHWAY POLICE HAVE CONCLUDED
SEARCH IN CITY OF CAMPECHE AND ALL OUTLYING AREAS OF STATE.
IDENTIFICATION ORDERS AND WANTED FLYERS AS WELL AS PERSONAL CONTACT
UTILIZED TO ALERT EVERY POLICE UNIT IN STATE. EXTENSIVE COVERAGE
PRODUCED INFORMATION CONCERNING ONE NORTHVAMERICAN LOCATED IN COMMUNITY
OF ESCARCEGA, SOME NINE ZERO MILES SOUTH OF CITY OF CAMPECHE. THIS
INDIVIDUAL WAS CHECKED OUT PROMPTLY AND FOUND TO BE A YOUNG NEGRO AND NOT
IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT.

SINCE EXTENSIVE COVERAGE ESTABLISHED THROUGH POLICE LIAISON AND
CONTACT WITH NUMEROUS OTHER SOURCES, AGENT BEING RETURNED TO

S

HEADQUARTERS CITY, UACB, TO ASSIST IN HANDLIN?{QF OTHER LEADS IN
/ -

= e RECIT A/j- oo
CASE., INVESTIGATIVE INFORMANT WILL CON%INUE CH%CKING IN OTHER SMALL

s

COMMUNITIES ON PENINSULA OUTSIDE OF STATE OF CAMPECHE, INCLUDING ISLAND

“ 25 \ 195 ,"
OF COZUMEL. o 25 MAT 9 (S\u

6 GMAY 1 51988 C
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PAGE TwO

RE ALLEGATION THAT SUBJECT IN GUATEMALA:

AGENT ON SCENE ADVISES EXTENSIVE COVERAGE EFFECTED THROUGH GUATEMALAN
IMMIGRATION AND JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT. EFFORTS BY THESE AGENCIES HAVE
INSPIRED NUMEROUS PRESS ARTICLES INCLUDING SOME ERRONEOUS STORIES.

NET EFFECT, HOWEVER, RESULTED IN PICTURES AND DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT
BEING WIDELY PUBLICIZED THROUGHOUT COUNTRY. CHIEF OF JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
ADVISES PAULINO JARQUIN INTERVIEWED BUT DENIED HAVING SEEN SUBJECT CR
KNOWING ANYTHING BOUT HIM. JARQUIN IS RESTAURANT OWNER QUOTED BY
MICHIGAN STUDENT AS STATING SUBJECT HAD BEEN IN GUATEMALA. POLICE INTEND
TO INTERROGATE JARQUIN FURTHER AND

HAVE OFFERED COMPLETE COOPERATION IN INVESTIGATION, THEY HAVE

ALERTED ALL BORDER STATIONS AND STATE THAT IF SUBJECT CAUGHT IN GUATEMALA
THIS OFFICE WILL BE IMMEDIATELY ADVISED AND HE WILL BE EXPELLED TO

UNITED STATES ON FIRST AVAILABLE PLANE AS ILLEGAL ALIEN.

RE SUSPECT AT CIUDAD OBREGON, SONORA:

COMPLETE CANVASS AT GUAYMAS, SONORA, COMPLETED BY INVESTIGATIVE
INFORMANT AND ALL LOGICAL SOURCES AND POLICE AGENCIES ALERTED.

RE ANONYMOUS CALL TO MEMPHIS POLICES

NO OTHER INDIVIDUAL FROM BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, EXCEPT FOR DANIEL

DAVID KENNEDY, KNOWN TO HAVE BEEN ARRESTED RECENTLY BY MEXICAN POLICE.

SRD CC MR RRANNAN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE THREE
AREA INDICATED BY CALLER IS IN ISOLATED AND SPARSELY INHABITED DESERT
AREA AND SHOULD BE GENERALLY IN VICINITY OF SMALL ROAD WHICH RUNS FROM
MEXICAN HIGHWAY TWO NEAR CABORCA, SONORA, IN SOUTH AND SOUTHWESTERLY
DIRECTION TO PUERTO LIBERTAD ON GULF OF CALIFORNIA., AGENT AND
INVESTIGATIVE INFORMANTS ARE FAMILIAR WITH THIS AREA AND
ARRANGEMENTS BEING MADE FOR APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION BY INFORMANTS.
RE ANONYMOUS LETTERS FROM HAMILTON, ONTARIO:
RUINS MENTIONED IN LETTER OF MAY TwWO LAST ARE PROBABLY COPILCO

RUINS SITUATED NEAR SOUTHERN EDGE OF CITY AND NEAR CUERNAVACA HIGHWAY.

INVESTIGATIVE SOURCES ASSIGNED TO CONDUCT THOROUGH SEARCH OF THIS

AREA.
INVESTIGATION CONTINUES ON PRIORITY BASIS WITH ALL LEADS RECEIVING

EXPEDITE ATTENTION.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

RECEIVED: 1313 AM HFL
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A, é ¢
' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVERTIGATION

SR | R S
APKR 12 Yon

FRI MEMPHIS TELETYPE

£50AM URGENT 4-12-68 SAR g

TO DIRECTOR

/
FROM MEMPHIS 44-1987 2P

'URKIN; CIVIL RIGHTS.

DR. JERRY Te. FRANCISCO, MEDICAL EXAMINER, UNIVERSITY OF
TENN., AT MEMPHIS, ADVISED THAT AN AUTOPSY WAS PERFORMED ON
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., ON THE NIGHT OF APRIL FOUR, LAST.

« & STATED THAT AN OFFICIAL WRITTEN AUTOPSY REPORT WILL BE
AVAILABLE APRIL SIXTEEN, NEXT. DR. FRANCISCO FURNISHED
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION CONCERNING HIS FINDINGS AT THE
TIME OF THE AUTOPSY:

THE MISSILE ENTERED THE RIGHT JAW OF DR. KING, SIXTYONE
INCHES SUPERIOR TO THE RIGHT HEEL. THIS IS A POINT FIFTY-
NINE INCHES SUPERIOR TO THE RIGHT HEEL AWITH THE HEAD
POSITIONED TO CORRESPOND WITH THE PATH OF THE MISSILE,

THE MISSILE SEVERED THE SPINAL CORD §%2:3§@§ ;0 BgffnggEf?H
THE SKIN FIFTYFIVE AND ONE HALF INCHES SUPERIOR TO THE. ,
LEFT HEEL AND THREE INCHES TO fHE;;EEt OF THE MID-LINE QF - 1552

THE BACK. THE THICKNESS FROM THE POINT OF ENTRY, TO THE S

FINAL RESTING POINT OF THE MISSILE WAS EIGHT AND ONE HALF INCHES?O

END PAGE ONE Y

| | ’i ;,
ERCRENARALL . s
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PAGE TWO
DR. FRANCISCO SUMMARIZED THE ABROVE STATEMENT BY

COMMENTING THAT THE RULLET ENTERED THE RIGHT JAW OF DR. KING
AND TRAVELED EIGHT AND ONE HALF INCHES THROUGH THE FLESH
COMING TO REST AT A POINT JUST BRENEATH THE SKIN THREE INCHES
TO THE LEFT OF DR. KING'S BACKBONE., DR, FRANCISCO STATED THAT
HE SIGNED THE DEATH CERTIFICATE INDICATING THE OFFICIAL CAUSE
OF DEATH TO BE GUN SHOT WOUND TO THORASIC CORD. THE DEATH
CERTIFICATE WILL BE AVAILABLE FROM DEPT. OF HEALTH ON APRIL

SIXTEEN, NEXT. ON APRIL SIXTEEN, NEXT, A COPY OF THE AUTOPSY AND

DEATH CERTIFICATE WILL BE OBTAINED BY MEMPHIS DIVISION.

MR, PAUL E. HASS, ASST. ADMINISTRATOR, ST. JOSEPH'S
HOSPITAL, MEMPHIS, ADVISED THAT MR, J. L. LUTON, ASSOCIATE
ADMINISTRATOR OF HOSPITAL, HAS MAINTAINED ALL HOSPITAL RECORDS
CONCERNING THE TREATMENT OF REV., MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. UNDER
LOCK AND KEY. HE STATED MR. LUTON IS CURRENTLY IN TRAVEL
STATUS AND WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE IN MEMPHIS UNTIL APRIL FIFTEEN,
NEXT.

ON APRIL FIFTEEN, NEXT, MEMPHIS WILL OBTAIN COPIES OF ALL
PERTINENT HOSPITAL RECORDS FROM MR, LUTON, P
END.

WPK
FBI WASH DC
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. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 A X ¢ . Tolsomw? s
MAY 1862 EDITION i \ . . a
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 A, o .§ M |G EEY - -G
- ' Mol

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT : SRR I e e

Memorandum

Director, FRI

FROM, SAC, Birmingham (44-1740)

g Roemo
CLATHOS

' 7 . . v .ot / EE
T Moy e ¥ A ¢ iU Lo o Miss Candy.
SUBJECT: MURKIN - Mg e o ; aney

';

Mr., WADE~AFARMAN, 1613 Cresthill Road, Birmingham,
Alabama, telephonically contacted the office this date and
stated that he was a Lieutenant Colonel in the Alabama
State Militia, a businessman, and a "strict seeregationist."

He said he saw the photogranh of the man who
allepedly murdered MARTTMN LUTHFEP KINC, Jr.,, flashed on
the TV at the end of the FRI Program last nicht and felt
_compelled to express his opinion. Fe said that he does
|not condone murder; however, he believed the FBT has become
|very"political”and he dces not believe it is a eood thing
i for the FBI or the country. Fe said he does not know if
' Mr. HOOVER is responsible for this; however, he recalls
'that Mr. HOOVER described Dr., KINC as a liar a few vears
,ago and never retracted his statement. He susrtects The
President, the Attorney General, and Mr. ARTHUR J., GOLDRERC
as responsible for this political turn by the FRI.

. PR

—

EXP

Mr. HARMAN was advised that the killing of
Dr. KINGC was a violation of the Civil Rights Act and
that the FRI has investigative ijurisdiction in these
matters., It was clearly pointed out to him that this
' case, like all other cases within our juriscdiction,
would be investigated vieorously and without anoloev
to anvone.

33~ MAY-1- 1968

The above furnished for Bureau's information.

N . o P ’:{,’

(2*pureau . = o

2-Birmingham N i s vt
JHG:rlg

(4) | ’ N\

C

X 151368

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

7

SUBJECT : Dr. Martin Luther KING, Jr.

1. Reference is made to this Agency's out message
number 94270 dated 25 April 1968 concerning the assassi-
nation of Dr. Martin Luther KING, Jr.

2. On 16 April Roderick Claflin BROWN, a Panamanian
national born in British Honduras, voluntarily
appeared at the Department of National Investigations (DENI)
of the Republic of Panama and signed a deposition, the
highlights of which are as follows:

(1) On 26 October 1962 he served as cook/seaman
aboard the Texaco S.S. Southhampton which docked at Mobile,
Alabama.

(2) While on a shore visit to the Mobile airport
on the morning of 26 October 1962 in the company of two
fellow Panamanian seamen, he was approached by Marvin P.
LITTRELL, owner of LITTRELL Motor Co., 921-25 South Clinton
Street, Athens, Alabama, who after ascertaining BROWN was
a Panamanian seaman, asked if he knew of Dr. Martin Luther
KING, Jr.

(3) LITTRELL inquired whether BROWN was interested
in employment, the details of which were unspecified. He
went on to describe Dr. KING as '"'Our greatest problem who
is causing us much trouble." He gave BROWN a business card
to use in the event he was 1nterested in pursulng the employ-
ment offer.

o AN s . _ kA
..

hu;
(4) On 28 January 1963 BROWN, yngbe &ITERELL from
New York City, stating he was interested in a job and

2

Bﬁ
i w;
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requested $75 for travel from New York City to Mobile.

On 2 February 1963 BROWN received a reply from LITTRELL,
restating that he had a job waiting for BROWN in Alabama,
but questioning why $75 was needed since the fare was less
than $40 by bus.

(5) After discussions with a relative and friends
in New York City, BROWN suspected that the LITTRELL job
offer was related with assassination plans for Dr. KING.
Therefore he did not respond to the LITTRELL letter and
dismissed the incident until the death of Dr. KING in
April 1968. BROWN returned to Panama in 1964.

3. Enclosed for your information is a copy of the
LITTRELL letter and the Spanish language deposition made
by BROWN, as well as an English translation of the deposition
as described in paragraph 2 of the referenced out message.

FOR THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR PLANS:

l l, t‘gkn‘/
€ JAMES ANGLETON

CSCI-316/01702-68

————

3 Enclosures
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PA2-7502-2-4 97705 So. Clinton St - U, S, 72 B>

- HEN L
~ ATHENS, ALABAMA

hY

S DRt
~ e T T S

.u-'/ .

OLDSMOBILE‘

Roderick C Brown
¢/o B.L.Brown

318 165 St Apt 2 B
Bronx 53, N.Y.

Dear Rod:

This will acknowledze rsccipt of your lebter of January
28th concerning our conversation at the Mobile Ala Airport last
October, :

Please be advised that I have a job waiting for you in Alabama
&s soon as you are able to make your errargements to come here, however,
I do not understend wiiy vou need $ 75.00 wihen g bus ticket from New
York to Alabama costs less than & 40.00.

I am willing to help you in any wior thot I

L
clear on this part of youw letter and will eudect

0y

again.

Very truly yours,

Marvin P. Littrell
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Infomat v rendido pors RCDERICK CLAFLEEN BROWN,

En la ciudud ce Panami, sisndc las do3 y cuareata.y cinco minutos de la

tarde del dfa dleciseis de abri. ce mil novecientos sesenta y ocho, compa-

recié ante el suscrito Jefe de la Seccién de Homiclidios del Departamemto

Nacionmal de Investigacicnes, el seliocr HODERICK CLAFLIYX BRUWN, a efecto de

rendir un Infomativo en la presente investigacién, Sin juramento mi apre-
mio y en campleta libertad pera contestar o Ro a las pregumtas que se le

formulen, Imterrogado para que identificara su persoma, dijo llamarse co-

mo queda expresado, varde, homdurefic, negro, de cincuenta aflos de &dad, na-

cido el dfa 1 de Julio de 1917, en Honduras Brité&micas, casado, barbero, hi-
jo de CHARIES T, BROWN (difunto) y de DRUCILLA ELIZABETH CASTRO:de BROWN, por—
tador de la Cédula de Identidad Persomal Mo E = 3 =~ 2435, residenmte em Pueblo
Muevo, calle 5a, casa Mo 4505, cuarto No 3 bajo\e. INTERROGADO: 'D:pliqua el
declarante el motivo por el cuzl usted se ha acercado a la Seceiér de Homi-
cidios en esta fecha ?, CONTESTO: A rafz del asesinato del Doctor MARTIN LUTHE]
KING y que he tenido conocimiento a travez de Aa Preﬁsa., Ra.dioy Televiniém

de este pals y dewpués de meditar. sobre el pi‘obléma fue estaba viviendo los
Estados Unidos por el crimen del Doctor King y h:.biend"o Vivido Yo uka sxpe—
riencia all4 en los Estados Unidos y que puedé dar luz em el esclarecimiemto
de ese crﬁmen, se lo comuniqué a un amigo mfo Aqﬁi en la ciudad dé Punand y
&ste me recomendd que hablara con el Inspector C8rdcba del Departamento Nacio~
nal de Inv;sstigaciones, pars ver qué me sugerfa y despuéds de ha.bla:r con el
Inspector Cérdoba, &ste me sugirié que suscribiera una declaraciém em sse
sentido y le suministré una carta que guardo para que sacara una foto-cppia
para que fuera agregada a mi declaracién, El dfa 18 de abril de 1962,st

del aeropuerto de Tocumen aquf en la ciudad de Panand, con destino a Puerto
Espafia, donde cogerfa el barco de la Texaco "S.S.'SOUTHAMPTON;, donde ser-
virla de'éocineroqnarincro. En éste barco estuve cmpléado durante seis me-
ses; recorr! Africa, Venezuela, Trinidad; Camadd, Mobile~Alabama er Estados

Unidos, Llegauos a Aldbama =) dfa 26 de Octubre de 1962, camo a las diez y

media de la madana. 3allendo dsl Muelle hacia el aeropuerto de Mobile-Ala—

bama, couwc a las doce y media del dfa; juntamente con los compalieros vapo-

rinos que venfamos hacia Fanami, FEOXC ROUSE hijo del Licemciado Pedro Rouse
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panamefo; VICTCR RODM&Y, de la casa i «0£, calle la, Juan Diaz, aqui
en la ciuvdad de Panand, Estando en el aeropuerto eh espera del avida,
me llamé el sefior KARVIN , LITTELL haci« su uesa en la cafeteria del |
aeropuerto, hasta el momento Yo no le sabfa su rowbre mi lo conoecla,
luego me brindé un café y me hirzo sstas preguntas: "Que si nosotros
éramos turistas o estpdiantes¥®; Yo le contesté que no éramos ni estu-
diantes ni turistas, sinc que éramos marinos en camino a Panamd o hacia
_la cesa, Continud, sus preguntas y me dijo que si Yo habla visitado los
Estados Unides anterlommente y que si ame gustabpa los Estados Uridos
y{Io.lc cgntesté que no- me gustaba los Estados Unidos, sino que me
encantaba, démdole oportunidad para que me hiciera mds preguntas; &1
entonces me preggnté que si no me gustarfa quedarme y Yo le contesté .
que cémo se podria hacer ésto, 81 me contest§: "Ki Partido estd tra-
_-bajamdo ahora mismo er el Gobierno", ademds que €1 era duefio de una
o dos fdébricas de autamévil y que edemis tenia biemes y raices y que
. por esa rawém 61 podia obtensr cuadquier favor de parte del gobierno
en cualquier momento, Ahf fué cuando me dije: "Yo le doy trebajo a
_.usted, tambidéa lo acomodo en su apartamento", pero emtonces me hizo
una . pregunta: "Usted conoce al Doctor Martin Luther King ?', o le

contesté que mo lo comocla, pero que sI habfa leido algo sobre 6l y

sus gctividades; entonces me dijo el sefior Litbrell: "Este hambre

.es el finico problema que tememos por el medio, el cual nos estd cau-
sando muchas molestias®; entonces Yo le.dije yue nuestr? tiempo en el
tgrOpuerto estaba muy corto y que dentrc de diez a.quirce minutos par—
.tirfamos y que por esa razén no RoS quedaba suficiente tiempo para
analizar nuestra cogversacion me jor; en ese.momento tamé una tarjeta
‘de cita de 41 y me dice, en cuanto llegue a Panam{ essribame una car-
‘ta a esta direccibn, si en caso estd decidido a trabajar para mf. Al
.Uretiranne de su mesa {o %e rslat§ a Pedro ya Victor de lo que se tra-
taba la comversaciém y los tres juedamos de acuerdo, que el trabajo

que éste hanbre querfa darme era para matar al Doctor Luther King y

esto lo sacamos en comclusiédn por la conversacién del sefior ILittrell,

E? esa ocasidém regsresgmcs a Panamf, pero al llegar a Miami-Florida, co-
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Viene,,.

mo a las di=z v media de i« noche, en el asronuerto se me hizo saber de
que Yo no pedfa salir para Funwrd porque me hacfa daita asa Visg pargbpo-
der re.resar; immsdiatamsiie ue rerorté en Migracidn del aeropusrio y
informé d= lc ue me pasaba y ror la ayude de ki,racibn localicé al Agen-
te del barco donde Yo andaba y £ste me consiguid ur nospedaje en el hotel
en el aéropuerto; canc era fin de semana, tuve gque permanecer ahi en el
aeropuerto hasta el Lunes, cuando localicé a la Embajada Panameda para
conseguir la Visa; 11egaﬁdo a Panam{ el dfa 31 de CUctubre de 1962, Fasé
las ficstas patrias aquf en Panand hasta el dfa 5 ce noviembre, cuand.
obtuve mi Visa par£ viajar a Mueva York. Permanec! en Panami hasta &l

dfa 23 de diciembre y salf de Panamé para Nueva York a las doee y cinco
minutos del dfa veinticuatro de diciembre; llegando al aercpuerto de kueva
York a las doce y media del dfa veinticuatro de diciembre de 1962, Estando
en Nueva York hasta el dfa 28 de Enero de 1963; de ahf decidi escribirle
ana carta al sefior Marvin P, Iittrell, para as? infotwmarme mfs del trabajo
que me habfa hablado, fue entonces cuando recib? la carta fechada el dfa

2 de Febrero de 1963 y cuyo texto estd en la foto-copia que entrego a este
Despacho y firmada por el sefior Littrell; el original lo guardoe Yo, En la
carta que Yo le envié le pedfa lg suma de SETENTA Y CINCO DOLARES para el

pasaje que Yo utilizarfa en mi viaje a Mobile-Alabama, Yo no sabfa cuénto

costaba el pasaje de kueva York a Alabama, pero pensé que esa suma era

suficienye para hacep el viaje, porque Yo anteriommente habia viajado enr
tren de Kueva York a Nueva Orleans y solamente me habfa costado cuaremta

y seis délares y pénsando qué Mobile—Alabama queda mds abajo de Kueva Or-
leans, costdrfa mds de los cuarenta y seis délares, Pero este sefor me man-
d8 a decir en su carta respuesta a la mfa que €1 no comprendfa por qué ra-
z6n Yo necesltaba setenia y cince dblares, cuando un tiquete de bus de Hueva
York a Kobile costaba menus que cuarenta délares, Tomé Yo esta carta eamton-
ces y conferencié con ni familia en Nueva York y en lo cual ellos me acon~
sejarun cue ni covtestard la carta, muchc menos pensara hacer el viaje a

Mobile-3dlabama para enterarme des ué clase de trabajo se trataba, Por mo-

tivo de gque 1i converdacifn jue Yo v el sefior iabfamos tenido en el aero-
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puerto y esta carta, nor lo que nis fauniliares tenfan entendi-
do, que el dnico trabajo cue este-selor ne darfa seria =1 de ser
el asesinc del Doctor Martin Luther Fing, que ¥& Yo me decldie-
ra @ ir a Mobile y no aceptara sl trabajo, era segurc que Yo no |
iba a salir vivo de Mobile-Alabama; fué entonces cuando Yo de-
cidl seguir los consejos de mi familia; sin embargo, hablé con
algunas otras personas en la ciudad de NHueva York para obtener
. la opinién de ellos y esas personas tenfan la misma idea cue
mi familia, Desde ese mamento olvidé el asunto, pero guardé

la carte; queddndome en Ifueva York hasta el dfa 30 de Mayo del
alio de 1964, cuando regresé para Panamf. Yo no estoy seguro
que sea esa la persona que haya organizado el asesinato del
Doctor Luther King, pero ésta puede ser una pista para dar
con”el respogsable o los responrsables de este hechoe INTERRO-
GADO: Dfga el declarante si tiene algo mds que decir en la
presente diligeneia que no se le haya pregupta.do 7o CONTESTO:
Es todo lo que tergo que decir en el presente caso, En este

. estado se df por terminada la presente diligencia, la que
lefda y hallada conforme, se firma para constancia éor todos

" los que en ella han intervenido,

~

El Ipformapte, ) ' El Investigador,
: ’) oy -V > "ﬂ ’ é ), /J VPR TS ) - T .
704 erick Glaflin Brown " sp., Den itilo A. Cérdoba

e

Jefe de la Seca;én\de Hazii;éidim.

Rt

Ta .
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FRT WASH DC

FRI MEMPHIS

’ 325PM RGENT 5-1-6% SAR
TO DIRPETOR 44-38861

| FROM MEMPHIS 44-1987

MURKIN, 00 WMEMPHIS,

THE IDENTIFICATION DIVISION, LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
) ~1S REQUESTED T0 COMPARE FINGERPRINTS OF JAMES ROBERT VAWGKN,
. MEMPHIS PD NUMRER SEVEN FOUR SIX EIGHT ZERO; JAMES WILLIAM

L VAUGHN, FEI NUMBER THREE NINE EIGHT ZERO FOUR FOUR D; AND

5}gamgs FLLIS VAUGHN, JR., FBI NUMSER ONE EIGHT FIVE TWQ FOUR
L

IE

FIVE A, WITH PRINTS DEVELOPED OF AN EVIDENTIARY VALUE IN THIS
MA TTER,

EALTIMORE ADVISED AIRMAIL.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS, P END.

CAR

FRI WASH DC

LT
CALLED:

ML LDdrowrn

By . vw'Time sy, 40

R
‘( by AR TSN Y

CC:MR. ROSEN
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FRT uaSH LC

FR] MENPHIS
1C20AM URGENT 5-1-69 SAR
Y DIRFCTNR 44-399€1

FRONM MEMPUTS 44-1927

MURK TN,

Aéii RF ST. LOUIS TEL TO RUREAU APRIL TWENTY FIVE LAST,

5

IDFENTIFICATION DIVISION, LATENT FINGFRPRINT SECTICN, IS

RFOUFSTED TO COMPARE FINGERPRINTS OF DAVID LINDSFY WILECN,

ARMY SERIAL # ONE FOUR THREE FIVE SEVEN THREE ONE SEVEN, PORN

\ AT WESTRURN,

TENN,, WITH LATENTS OF AN EVIDENTIARY NATURE PREVIOUSLY

;REC (\) LA e

ALY Sy

SURMITTED THIS MATTER.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

ENMD.
LCC

FRI WASH DC
TU
CC-MR. ROSEN
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. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
“MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

-#UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

el
‘Mr, DeLoac‘ﬁ DATE: May 2, 1968

_ T/ Mr. DeLoach 1 - Mr, Sullivan
‘A. Rosenf{u Mr. Rosen 1 - Mr. Bishop
' Mr. Malley
s Mr, McGowan
SURIECT: MURKIN Mr. McDonough

This is the case involving the murder of
Martin Luther King, Jr,

With respect to the Director's inquiry, the Identi-
fication Orders (IO) on subject James Earl Ray have been
distributed to countries extensively spread throughout the
world.,

The I0's on Ray have been furnished to our twelve
Legal Attache Offices which cover in excess of 50 countries
directly. 1In order to effect even further coverage in countries
not within the orbit covered by our Legal Attaches, we have
had the IO on Ray distributed to a large number of countries
which come under the International Exchange Fingerprint
Program,

In addition to the distribution of our IO on Ray
in Canada by our Legal Attache in Ottawa, arrangements are
i being made by the Legal Attache with the Royal Canadian
. Mounted Police (RCMP) for additional distribution of the IO
: which has been translated into French as well as English
i by the RCMP.

The I0's have been distributed to our Legal
| Attache in Mexico City which office also covers a number of
‘Central American cities., 1In addition to the I0's distribu-
tion handled directly by the Legal Attache in Mexico City,
~ the Bureau has sent I0's directly to 46 other Mexican law
. enforcement recipients maintained on a mailing list for that
as well as other purposes. In addition to this, our border
offices arrange for distribution of the I0's in Mex1can
states located along the border Sy 25 . ! .
“ :},‘-'\km —
Similar distribution has been made of dhe Wanted
Flyers prepared in this case which have also bee& prepared
in the Span1sh language. -

{ ¥l
EJM:cs W ~ .
8 CONTINUED - WWER . w,
\*/‘

| COPY MADE FOR MR. TOLEON |
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Memo Rosen to Del.oach
RE: MURKIN

With reference to unsubstantiated reports that Ray may have
fled to New Zealand or Australia, we have been able to refer the
appropriate authorities to our Identification Orders on Ray which have
been distributed to law enforcement agencies in those countries for their
assistance in effecting identification or nonidentification of any suspects
they may develop.

Nathan Ferris, Legal Attache, Mexico City, today advised that

| in addition to the above, it is noted that in addition to the distribution that

| has taken place in Mexico, the Legat is through his sources distributing

{ separate photographs of the subject and in all places where leads are of

| current interest in Mexico additional distribution of the subject's photograph

i and description is being made. This in effect will assure that we are

flooding any areas of immediate interest with thorough photographic coverage.

ACTION:

We are continuing to impress on our Legal Attaches, as well as
our field offices, the necessity for widespread distribution of the Identifica-
tion Orders and Wanted Flyers and also the necessity for maintaining
contact with mass communications media and other sources of widespread
publicity in order to assist in the location and apprehension of the fugitive,
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” B % OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSa GEN. REG. NO. 27

ERNMENT

Memorandum

. UNITED STATES GO

AN

Mr. DeLoach | < pare:  May 3, 1968

v ) DeLoach Martindale

' A./B,OSGDE;,&/ Rosen Mohr

, a Malley Bishop

stgect. MURKIN 7 McGowan Conrad
Long Gale
McDonough Sullivan

Trotter

FRONMI

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr,

SAC Wesley Grapp of the Los Angeles Office has telephonically
furnished the following information,

The Los Angeles Police Department has just furnished to the
Los Angeles Office a letter dated 5/1/68 postmarked in Los Angeles and
addressed and mailed to the Editor in Chief of the "Los Angeles Times"
newspaper in Los Angeles, California, The letter is typed single spaced
and purportedly signed by James Ray.

In the letter the writer states that he has been in the Los Angeles
area but was departing Los Angeles as of the time he mailed the letter.
He alleges that he is sick over having slain King but states he killed him
for $3,000. He additionally states that he is disgusted with articles
which have been appearing in the press concerning him, particularly
derogatory comments made about him by Warden Harold Swensen of the
Missouri State Penitentiary and Cathy Norton, a dance instructor who
was quoted as saying that ""Ray was clumsy. ' In the letter he alleges
that while he is remorseful over having slain King he will not go back
to prison again and will kill himself before doing so. The letter does
not indicate where Ray stayed in Los Angeles or what other cities he may
have been in since the assassination, ,
REC11 -~ ~
SAC Grapp stated that while it is not known whether the letter
. is legitimate or a crank letter, it is being forwarded to the Bureau
. immediately by commercial aircraft for appropriate Laboratory examination
' to determine if, in fact, it was written by Ray.

/
JGK:vea \// v \//
(14) - CONTINUED - OVER

gt

[
{COPY MADE FOR MR. TOLSON | %&"Z\»
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Memorandum to Mr., Del.oach
RE: MURKIN

Los Angeles is immediately conducting appropriate investigation
including contacts of all train and bus depots, airports and car rental
agencies as well as informants,

The Laboratory has been alerted and the letter will be
immediately examined upon its arrival,

ACTION:

You will be kept advised of all pertinent developments,

! 2
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F3I WASH DC
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ENT 5-3-83 SABD
RECTOR 44-33%81 AND ATLANTA, BIRMINGHAM, CHICAGO, JACKSON
KANSAS CITY, MO3ILE, NEW ORLEANS, ST. LOUIS, SAVANNAH AND
SPRINGFIELD

FROM MEMPHIS 44-1987 2P

MURKIN.

s

e

RE BUTEL MAY TWO LAST.

ONE PAIR SHORTS AND T-SHIRT BELIEVED PROPERTY OF SUBJECT,
RECOVERED IMMEDIATELY AFTER SLAYING, BORE BLACK LAUNDRY MARKS
0 TwO B DASH SIX  ON RED THERMO SEAL TAPE., SHEET AND PILLOW
CASE FOUND IN ABANDONED MUSTANG AT ATLANTA BORE BLACK LAUNDRY
MARKS “TWO ZERO R DASH THREE™ ON WHITE THERMO SEAL TAPE.

IN VIEW OF RAY 'S INDICATED TENDENCIES TOWARD PERSONAL
CLEANLINESS, PHOTOS OF RAY SHOULD BE SHOWN AT ALL LAUNDRIES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS OF RERUTEL Avb‘CONSIDERATION

& & J / j/ _/ e e 4 s
GIVEN TO ALERTING LAUNDRIES AROVE DESCRIRED TAGS ﬁﬁ?‘S?&L&.

. 74/ XTI
BE AFFIXED TO SOME OF SU3JECT S LAUNDRY. MAY © 1668

THE BUREAU MAY WISH T0. FURNISH RECEIVING OFFTTES WITH

END PAGE ONE

O v Y e
O Fleve 1A lgﬁa
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PAGE TWO

PHOTOGRAPHS IN COLOR OF LAUNDRY MARKS,
A& D, P END

LCC

FBI WASH DC
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